MEGHALAYACRICKETASSOCIATION(MCA)



(Member - BCCI)

(Registration No -SR/MCA-577/97 of 1997)

J.N. SPORTS COMPLEX MEGHALAYA

Ref no. MCA/Senior Women/Camps and Trials/T20/2024-25/01

Date: Shillong, 17th September 2024

Notification

The Meghalaya Cricket Association in consideration with the MVP of the CrickHeros app during the Combine Senior and Under 23 Women trial selection matches held at Jagiroad and in recommendation by the observers, have shortlisted the following players in the Senior Women category for the BCCI domestic seson 2024-25. The final selection trial cum preparatory camp for the Senior Women T20 trophy 2024-25 will commence from the 23rd September 2024 at Polo ground, Shillong and reporting date to be on the 22nd of September 2024 at Shillong. Reporting time on 23/09/2024 will be at 8.30 am in the ground.

- 1. RITICIA NONGBET
- 2. LUIZA TAMANG
- 3. DEBASHMITA DUTTA
- 4. SURUTI KUMARI RAY
- 5. DAIAKA WARJRI
- 6. RITREKI POSHNA
- 7. SOLINA JABA
- 8. DEIPHIBAPYNSHNGAIN LYNGDOH M
- 9. RUBY CHETTRI
- 10.ANKITA SHARMA
- 11. RIBANJANAI MYNSONG
- 12. NEELAM ROY
- 13. NEHA HAJONG

- 14. INDARIAKOR KHARWANNIANG
- 15. MONICA L PHAWA
- 16. REBELDALIS SYIEMLIEH
- 17. ANCHAL SINGH
- 18. AJIMA SANGMA
- 19. SARA DAFFICA KHARBANI
- 20. DUBLEEN NENGNONG
- 21. SISTILIN RYNTATHIANG
- 22. EVANRILIN S SYIEM
- 23. MONICABLE MARBANIANG
- 24. FULLNESSY MAWLONG
- 25. KAMCHIRA MARAK

Support staff:

- 1. Miss Deepali C Patkar- HeadCoach
- 2. Mr Mackie D Blah- Asst. Coach
- 3. Miss Wandashisha Dkhar- Physio
- 4. Miss Darishesha Mawroh- Trainer

(G.Kharkongor) Honorary Secretary

Meghalaya Cricket Association.

ESTD · 1997

Copy to:

- 1. President, Other Office Bearers and Members of the Apex Council of MCA- for kind information please.
- 2. All Affilaited Units of MCA- for kind information and information to the players.
- 3. Senior Women Selection Committee- for kind information please.
- 4. Manager Cricket Operations- MCA for information and action.
- 5. Manager Logistics- MCA for information and action.
- 6. Mr Peter J Lamare- MCA Curator for kind information and action please.
- 7. For Website upload.

Contact us: Email: meghalayacricket11@gmail.com: Website: www.meghalayacricket.com